PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Trevis Mayfield	07/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raymond Maloney
Street Address:	320 W. Highway 54
City:	La Harpe
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66751

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29206004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)273-0215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-631-1096

Email: btooks@inventprotect.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Tooks
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3913

Address Line 4: Shawnee, KANSAS 66203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MALO-N1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Tooks

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Agreement (Mayfield to Maloney)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0306

500144114

DP \$40,00 29206

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Trevis Mayfield ("Assignor") is inventor of a tool holding system ("Invention") which is shown in U.S. Patent Application # 29,/206,004 (the "Application"). Raymond Maloney ("Assignee"), an individual having a mailing address of 320 W. Hwy. 54, La Harpe, KS 66751, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Application as well as to any patents that may be issued for the Invention.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 51% of his right, title, and interest in the Invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, substitute applications or other patent applications for the Invention) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Trevia L Markel	7-25-06
Trevis L. Mayfield, Assignor	Date

Under the penalty of perjury, I hereby affirm that each of the foregoing statements is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

STATE OF KANSAS)	SS. Trevis L. Mayfield, Assignor	ryfredl
COUNTY OF ALLEN)	in in the state of	
Subscribed and sworn before me	e this <u>a5</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 2006
	() [] []	Δ.

DARCEL NELSON Notary Public Notary Public